FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (sup. 4/94)    CMB No. 0651-0011 (sup. 4/94)	7-2000 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
	Patent and Tracement Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	24169 V V Prease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  PNC Bank, National Association  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Sherwood Industries, Inc.  Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 10 Main Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☑ Other Release	City: Kensington State:CT ZIP: 06037
Execution Date: 6/15/00	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on the execution date of the application in:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
5,385,260	B. Patent No.(s)
5,651,851	
Additional numbers at	ttached? □ Yes 0 No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: Sita Ramnarace	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00
Internal Address: Kaye, Scholer, Fierman, Hays & Handler, LLP	XX Enclosed
nays a namater, EE	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
Street Address: 425 Park Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
nd/ CAAA III in	E THIS SPACE
60.00 (P)	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.</li> </ol>	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Sita Ramarace	7/13/2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature
i otal number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

WHEREAS, by a Patent Assignment of Security dated as of January 31, 1998, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 11, 1998 at Reel 8933, Frame 0380, SHERWOOD INDUSTRIES, INC., a Connecticut corporation ("Assignor"), assigned to and granted to PNC Bank, National Association, as agent ("Assignee") for itself and various other financial institutions, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the patents and applications therefor listed on Exhibit A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the patents and applications therefor listed on Exhibit A hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration. Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the patents and applications therefor listed on Exhibit A hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of June 15, 2000.

> PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

WE PRESIDENT

1078323.1/MJM/447375/013 6/12/00

PATENT REEL: 010958 FRAME: 0712

## Exhibit A to Notice of Release

TITLE	COUNTRY	APPLICATION OR PATENT NUMBER	ISSUE OR FILING DATE
Disposable Cup Assembly System & Method	USA	5,385,260	1/31/95
Method of Making Insulated Container Blank	USA	5,651,851	7/29/97

1078323.1/MJM/447375/013 6/12/00

**RECORDED: 07/14/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010958 FRAME: 0713